



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 125/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36095/2024**
SH. KARAN AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Ms. Divya Tripathi, Adv.

versus

SMT. SHUBHRA MITTALRespondent
Through: Mr. Prateek Goswami, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
28.02.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the present petition.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks from date, with an advance copy to the other side, who may file rejoinder thereto, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 22.05.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
FEBRUARY 28, 2025/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any