



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 125/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36095/2024**

SH. KARAN AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Divya Tripathi and Ms. Pritha
Khanna, Advocates

versus

SMT. SHUBHRA MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prateek Goswami, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

1. Reply filed by the respondent is on record.
2. The Trial Court Record has not been received.
3. The parties state that they are willing to amicably settle the matter. They further state that the matter be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (*SAMADHAN*).
4. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (*SAMADHAN*) on 15.09.2025 at 2:30 PM and try to amicably settle the matter.
5. List before the Court on 27.01.2026.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/ns